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TABLE 1. Creamery Butter, Cheddar Cheese and Ice Cream Mix Production in Canada, 
by ProvInce September and Cuiu1ative Janiary to September, 1961 and 1962 

Product and Province 
September 	11 	January - September 

14 	- 

1962 	1961 	% of 1961 	1962 	1961 	% of 1961 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	- 	 11000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

CREAMERY BUTTER 

Prince Edward I1and 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

703 
390 
822 

18 2 222 
8,773 
2036 
2,453 
3 9 359 

556 

609 
326 
832 

17,586 
8 9 628 
2,242 
2,511 
3,864 

417 

115 
120 
99 

104 
102 
104 
98 
87 

133 

4,680 
3 2 059 
6 9 020 

116091 
79,718 
21,389 
22 9 834 
32,103 
5,007 

4,531 
3,137 
6,021 

109,051 
75,317 
21,128 
23 9 995 
33 9 170 
4 9 221 

103 
98 

100 
107 
106 
101 
95 
97 

119 

Totala 104 37,614 37 9 015 102 291,201 280,571 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

Prince Edward Island 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 

148 
50 

5,139 
7,767 

49 

106 
47 

4,426 
7 9 746 

35 

140 
106 
116 
100 
140 

690 
430 

33,909 
52 9 671 

516 

747 
420 

35,706 
53,345 

471 

92 
102 
9 
9 

110 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 147 

- 

162 91 
- 

1,355 
29 

1,439 
- 

94 
BrItish Columbia 40 109 37 812 894 91 

Totals 97 13,340 12,631 106 90083 93,051 
- 1 000 gal. 1 000 gal. 1 000 gal. 1 000 gal. 

ICE CREAM MIX 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

11 
83 
58 

435 
676 

86 
84 

138 
186 

11 
90 
53 

565 
767 

86 
90 

147 
187 

100 
92 

109 
77 
88 

100 
93 
94 
99 

108 
742 
469 

4,130 
6,824 

984 
933 

1,656 
1,981 

102 
718 
452 

4 9 348 
6,492 

952 
989 

1 9 655 
1,969 

106 
103 
104 
95 

105 
103 
94 

100 
101 

1,757 1,996 88 17 9 827 17 9 677_ -  Totals - - 	 101 



TABLE 2 	Concentrated Milk Products: 	Production in Canada, September and 
Cumulative January to September, 1961 and 1962 

September _________  January - September 
Product 

1962 1961 % of 1961 1962 1961 % of 1961 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. % 1000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

WHOLE MILK PRODUCTS 
Condensed Milk 1,487 1,455 102 11,414 10,695 107 

Case 400 216 185 1,834 1,737 106 
Bulk 1 9 087 1,239 88 9,580 8,958 107 

Evaporated Milk 28,019 28,964 97 237,024 265,900 89 
Case 27,303 28 9675 95 232,749 262,596 09 

Bulk 716 289 248 4,275 3,304 129 

Whole Milk Powder 1 9 842 2,192 84 17,979 21,759 83 
Spray 1,814 2,117 86 17,726 21,464 83 
Roller 28 75 37 253 295 86 

Partly Skim.Evap. Milk 2,872 1,745 165 17,960 16 9,357 110 

Other Whole Milk 
Products 21 954 639 149 8 9680 6,276 138 

MILK BY-PRODUCTS 
Condensed Skim Milk 151 159 95 1 9 365 1,444 95 
Evap. Skim Milk 693 800 87 4 9 275 5 9486 78 

Skim Milk Powder 19043 21,298 91 153075 172,070 89 
Spray 16,090 17,091 94 123,028 134 9 521 91 
Roller 3,253 4,207 77 30 9 347 37,549 81 

Powdered Buttermilk 1,080 1,062 102 8 9 593 7 9724 111 
Whey Powder 2,403 1,961 123 13,111 14 2 547 90 
Casein 2/ 2,897 2,009 144 18 9 035 10,516 172 

Other Milk By.- 
Products 	3/ 538 382 141 5,839 3,020 193 

/ Includes malted milk, cream powder, formula milks, whole milk powder of less than 
26% fat, evaporated milk of 2% fat and multi-milk. 

/ Includes caseinates, 
3] Includes sugar of milk (lactose), condensed buttermilk, special formula skim milk 

products and multi-skim milk. 

Production of evaporated whole milk and skim milk powder in Quebec and Ontario 
during September, with the corresponding figure for the last September in brackets, 
was as follows: 	Evaporated whole milk - Quebec 	8,379,000 lb. (11,470 9 000 lb.); 
Ontario, 10,530,000 lb. (10,268,000 lb.); skim milk powder - Quebec, 10,290,000 lb. 
(11,814000 lb.); Ontario, 7,889,000 lb. 	(8,462,000 lb.). 
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TABLE 3 	Whey Buttgrg Production, by Province, September and Cunativ Jaivary 
to September, 1961 and 1962 

Month and Year P.E.I. Quebec I 	Ontario A1bertaTota1 
pounds 

September 	1961 3,000 85,000 351 9 000 500 439 9 500 
1962 4,000 145,000 277,900 300 427,200 

January to September 	1961 15,000 752,000 2,262,000 5,500 3,034,500 
1962 17,500 925,000 1,944,300 4,000 2,890,800 

TABLE 40  Whole Milk Equivalent of Dairy Factory Products, Canada, September, 
1961 and 1962 

Year Creamery 
I 	Butter 

1961 	I 	866,21 

1962 _1882 
I7iiudes milk 

Cheddar 	Concentrated 	Ice 
CheesL Products 	Cream Mix 

thousand pounds 
138,941 	90 9 965 	67,864 
146,740 	87 9 896 	59,738 1/  

Total 

1,163,921 

1,174,542 

..iuivalent of butter used in mix0 

TABLE 5, 	Average Wholesale Prices, F000B0 Montreal, of 	et Dairy Pro1u:t. 
July to September, 1961 and 1962 

(Sourceg 	Canada Department of Agriculture and dealers quGtatioris averagea 
by Prices Section 0  D0B,50) 

196]. 11 1962 
Product 	

July _Aug0 [SjJJuiy Aug._ _Sept. 
cents per pound 

Creamery Butter (Solids) 	/ 	62 1/2 62 1/2 62 1/2 50 1/2 50 1/2 50 1/2 

Cheddar Cheese (Ont0 Coloured) 2/ 	33 3/4 34 34 1/4 34 3/4 36 37 1/2 

Evaporated Whole Milk (Cases) 31 	$640 $640 $640 $640 $640 $640 
Whole Milk Powder 

(Soray 	26 per cent) 	37 37 37 37 37 37 
(Roller 	26 per cent) 	32 32 32 32 32 32 

Skim Milk Powder,  (Bags) 3/ 
(Spray) 	 7 1/4 7 7 8 1/4 8 1/4 8 1/4 
(Roller) 	 5 3/4 5 1/4 5 i/h. 6 3/4 7 7 l/ 

Feed (5km0 & Bm0 Pdr) Bags 	 5 1/4 4 3/4 4 1/2 6 6 1/4 6 1/2 
Whey Powder 	 4 1/2  4  1/2 4 1/2 4 4 4 
AcidCasein 	 21 21 21 20 20 20 

/ Current receipts  
2/ At Beilevile0 

Car lot shipmen 

Prepared in the Livestock & Anma1 Products Section, Agricuitre )iv'is 

Issued Tuesday, October 16, 1962 


